
Pajaro Valley Water Management Agency

Proposition 50 IRWM Grant Update
February 18, 2015



2

Proposition 50 Pajaro River Watershed 
Integrated Regional Water Management 
Implementation Grant Update

ÅGrant History

ÅCurrent Grant Conditions

ÅFinal Grant Administration Year and Proposed Grant 

Amendment

ÅFunding Questions and Comments



3

PVWMA has been leading IRWM planning 
since 2004

ÅOctober 2004 ïMOU between PVWMA, SBCWD, 

SCVWD [Regional Water Management Group 

(RWMG)]

Å2004 ï2005 ïRWMG develops framework for 

Pajaro River Watershed IRWM Plan

Á Identified goals and objectives

ÁPrioritized critical water resource projects in the watershed

ÁBasis for IRWM Proposition 50 Grant Application



4

PVWMA led the Proposition 50 Pajaro River Watershed 
IRWM Implementation Grant Application Effort

ÅJuly 2005 Pajaro River Watershed IRWM 

Implementation Grant Application (Step 1)

Á Included nine high priority water management 

projects identified in Pajaro IRWM Plan

ÁRequested $28 million in grant funding

Á 50 applications submitted statewide

Á 16 (including Pajaro) were invited to submit a Step 2 

Application

Á Funding cap reduced to $25 million



5

PVWMA led the Proposition 50 Step 2 
Grant Application Effort

ÅJune 2006 Step 2 Proposition 50 IRWM 

Implementation Grant Application

Á Included same nine projects

Á Funding request reduced to $25 million cap through 

project sponsor negotiations to cutback $3.6 million

Á 16 applications submitted statewide

ÁPajaro River Watershed application scored third 

highest in the State and was awarded $25 million



6

DWR awards $25 to Pajaro River Watershed

ÅJanuary 2007 DWR announced final grant 

award of $25 million to Pajaro River Watershed

ÁPVWMA designated grant administrator

ÁPVWMA responsible for contracting with DWR 

establishing grant terms and conditions

ÁPVWMA responsible for contracting with project 

sponsors mirroring the DWR grant terms and 

conditions



7

PVWMA negotiates and executes contract with DWR

ÅFebruary 2007 ïMay 2008 PVWMA leads contract 

negotiations with DWR including budget modification 

to reimburse PVWMA grant administration costs

ÁDWR allows up to 8% ($2 million) of grant to reimburse 

PVWMA administration costs

ÁPVWMA includes 5% ($1,244,509) in contract

ÅDeducted 5% from each project grant amount

ÅJune 2008 PVWMA Board adopts resolution 

approving grant agreement

ÅDecember 2008 DWR signs and executes grant 

agreement

ÅTerm of Grant January 18, 2007 - July 31, 2015



8

PVWMA executes contracts with Project Sponsors

Coastal Distribution System $7,064,640 PVWMA

Recycled Water Treatment $4,425,300 Watsonville

Corralitos Creek Fisheries $668,498 Watsonville

Aromas Wellhead Treatment $153,846 Aromas WD

Upper Pajaro Study $77,839 TNC

Community Consensus $559,277 APV

Pajaro River Flood Protection $6,209,031 SCC/MC

Soap Lake Floodplain $4,093,402 PRWFPA

Erosion Control / Revegetation $503,658 RCD

Grant Administration $1,244,509 PVWMA

Total $25,000,000



9

PVWMA Grant Administration Activities 
over the yearsé2007-2014 ongoing activities

ÅGrant Invoicing 

ÅQuarterly Reporting

ÅDWR and Project Sponsor Coordination

ÅGeneral grant, budget and project management 

support



10

PVWMA Grant Administration Activities 
over the yearsé2007-2014 project close-outs

ÅProject Close Out Invoicing, Reporting and Close-

Out Activities

ÁCoastal Distribution System (2010)

ÁRecycled Water Treatment (2010)

ÁCorralitos Creek Fisheries (2010)

ÁAromas Wellhead Treatment (2010)

ÁUpper Pajaro Groundwater Study (2013)

ÁPajaro River Flood Project (2014)



11

PVWMA Grant Administration Activities 
over the yearsé2007-2014 grant amendments

ÅGrant Amendment No. 1 (2013)

ÁExtend term to March 31, 2016

Á Transfer Community Consensus Project to Watsonville

ÁModify invoicing and reporting deadlines

ÅGrant Amendment No. 2 (2014)

ÁModified RCD Erosion Control Project budget to shift 

funds among tasks



12

PVWMA Grant Administration Activities 
over the yearsé2007 ð2014 costs to date

ÅGrant Administration Spent through 2014 

approximately $487,000

ÅGrant Administration budget remaining after 2014 

approximately $758,000


